15.10.2015 | ACCESS Newswire

TORONTO, October 15, 2015 / Silver Shield Resources Corporation, (TSXV: SSR.H), (the "Corporation")
announced today the closing of the third and final tranche of its non-brokered private placement which was
announced on Sept 22nd, 2015. Seven Hundred and Five Thousand, Four Hundred ("705,400") units were
sold for gross proceeds of Seventy Thousand, Five Hundred & Forty Dollars ("$70,540.00") CDN. In total the
Corporation raised Three Hundred and Forty Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty Dollars ("$340,540.00")
CDN via the private placement offering.

No commission or finder's fee is payable with respect to this tranche of the placement. Each unit is
comprised of one common share of the Corporation and one-half of one common share purchase warrant.
Each whole warrant entitles the holder to acquire one common share of the Corporation for $0.15 for a